

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Wednesday, February 16, 2022 8:30 AM

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

Appeals

8:30 AM Audio conference: No Andrea Mckinnon Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 034 05 0 112.00 Property Type: COM

1584 Gallatin Pike, Madison Tn 37115

Parcel ID 061 03 0 204.00 Property Type: COM

1015 Joyce Ln, Nashville Tn 37216

Parcel ID 075 00 0 212.00 Property Type: COM

5010 Old Hickory Blvd, Hermitage Tn 37076

Parcel ID 118 15 0 007.00 Property Type: COM

2535 Powell Ave, Nashville Tn 37204

Parcel ID 142 00 0 310.00 Property Type: COM

7665 B Highway 70 S, Nashville Tn 37221

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Appointment continued from the previous page

8:30 AM Audio conference: No Andrea Mckinnon Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 142 00 0 323.00 Property Type: COM

0 Highway 70 S, Nashville Tn 37221

Parcel ID 163 00 0 073.00 Property Type: COM

1155 Bell Rd, Antioch Tn 37013

VI. Announcements

VII. Adjournment

Ġ

Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.